02 FC:581

Mark M. Friedman Name of Person Signing

0MB No. 0851-0011 (EXD. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and trademark offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
ALEX TAL SHIFRA RROMARISM (166): M/W (164, 0)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes [No Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Ramat Gabriel Industrial Park
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	e City, Miedal Haemok State: Israel ZIP: 10551
Execution Date: <u>29-May-90</u> 09 15533	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No.
A Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
Additional gumber	s attached? Myor Min
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5 attached? Yes No 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence conserving document should be mailed: 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. Mark M. Friedman	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. Mark M. Friedman	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. Mark M. Friedman Internal Address:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name.	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. Mark M. Friedman Internal Address: Street Address c/o Anthony Castorina	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

ALEX TAL SHESHET HAYAMIM, APT. 17A/3 HADERA ISRAEL

SHIFRA RACHAMIM POB 281 KEFAR TAVOR ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

EZChip Technologies RAMAT GABRIEL INDUSTRIAL PARK MIGDAL HAEMEK 10551 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Deterministic Search Algorithm

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application Identified as Attorney docket No. 1854/3 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

Signed and sealed this 29th day of MAY 2000

RECORDED: 06/14/2000

ALEX TAL

SHIFRK RACHAMIM

PATENT REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0122